1. Grants awarded under Call for Proposals number one for Priority 1 “Towards a more competitive border economy”, Joint Operational Programme Romania-Ukraine-Republic of Moldova 2007-2013, published on the 1st of July 2009:

	Contract no.
	Beneficiary:
Name and address
	Nationality

(ISO code)
	Country/ region

where the action takes place (ISO code)
	Action title
	Action

location
	Action

duration

(months)
	Grant amount

(<EUR>)
	% of total eligible

action 
financed by the EU

	786


	Cernivtsi City Public Organization "Business Center"

20 Kobelyanska Street, 58000 Chernivtsi, Ukraine
	UA
	UA-RO
	Breaking the Borders: Mountain tourism development (BBMTD)


	UA-RO
	17


	334.645,05


	89.55

	886


	Siret City

28 Noiembrie Street, no. 1, Postal Code 725500, Siret Town, Suceava County
	RO


	UA-RO
	Valorisation of the touristic potential of Siret – Hliboca area
	UA-RO
	12


	151.920,00


	90.00

	828


	Botosani County

1-3 Revolutiei Square, Postal Code 710236, Botosani Town, Botosani County, Romania
	RO


	UA-RO
	Quality Infrastructure for Botosani County (RO) - Herta District (UA) Border Area
	UA-RO
	24


	2.686.516,41


	90.00

	885


	Siret City

28 Noiembrie Street, no. 1, Postal Code 725500, Siret Town, Suceava County
	RO


	UA-RO
	Rehabilitation, modernization and endowment of the “Mihai Teliman” Cultural Centre from Siret
	UA-RO

	24


	295.920,00


	90.00

	829


	Yuriy Fedkovych Chernivtsi National University

Kotsubinsky Str., 2 , 58012, Chernivtsi, Ukraine
	UA
	UA-RO
	Historical and ethnographic heritage - part of the sustainable development of tourism in Bukovina (HERITAGE)
	UA-RO
	24


	1.326.869,25


	89.99

	836


	Candesti Township

Candesti Township, mail code 717262, Botosani County, Romania
	RO


	UA-RO
	Improvement of the transport infrastructure between Botosani County and Cernauti Region: Modernisation by concrete casting of cross-border township roads Candesti Township – Botosani (Romania) 
	UA-RO
	20


	1.729.611,76


	89.00

	777
	Suceava County

36 Stefan cel Mare St. Suceava
	RO


	UA-RO
	Modernization of county road 175, km 30+800-30+900, 31+090-32+625, 35+900-39+000, Pojorata - Izvoarele Sucevei, Suceava County
	UA-RO
	21


	2.343.725,39


	89.90

	1069
	Tulcea County Agency for Employment
10 Grigore Antipa street, postal code  820017, Tulcea, Romania
	RO
	RO-UA
	Labour mediation centre "We believe in a new opportunity"
	RO-UA
	18
	432,656.10
	90%

	1098
	District Council Soroca

5th Stefan cel Mare street, Soroca Town, Soroca District MD 3000, Republic of Moldova
	MD
	MD-RO-UA
	Medieval Jewelleries: Khotyn, Soroca, Suceava, MEJEKSS
	MD-RO-UA
	24
	2,701,997.77
	89.97

	1118
	Odessa National Polytechnic University

1, Shevchenko ave. Odessa, 65044 Ukraine
	UA
	UA-RO
	The International Student Center for Recreation and Tourism: The Way to Healthy Nation (ISCRT)
	UA-RO
	24
	1,606,820.00
	89,84

	1132
	Iasi County Council

69 Ştefan cel Mare şi Sfânt Boulevard, 700075, Iasi, Romania
	RO
	RO-MD-UA
	TransAgRomaniapolis TransfRomaniantier AgRomaniabusiness Support
	RO-MD-UA
	36
	2,783,401.01
	64.53

	1141
	Organization for Small and Medium Enterprises sector development

48, Serghei Lazo str., of. 313, Chisinau municipality, MD-2004, Republic of Moldova
	MD
	RO-MD
	Lead you Way to Business
	RO-MD
	22
	334,411.24
	89.00

	1156
	Consiliul Raional Ialoveni

33 Alexandru cel Bun Street, MD-6801, Ialoveni, Republic of Moldova


	MD
	MD-RO
	Supporting Centre for Cross Border Cusiness Environment - Training, Exhibition an Symposium
	MD-RO
	24
	1,586,210.62
	89.94

	1192
	Regional Fund for Support Enterpreneurship
65039, Gagarin avenue, 25, office 448, Odessa, Ukraine
	UA
	UA-RO-MD
	InterNet – Internationalization and Networking of SMEs and business support structures in the cross border area
	UA-RO-MD
	24
	406,724.68
	89.97

	1208
	Odessa State Economic University

25 Pushkinskaya Street, Odessa, Ukraine
	UA
	UA-RO-MD
	Cross Border Business Cooperation Network UA-RO-MD
	UA-RO-MD
	12
	241,888.74
	89.79

	1214
	Agency of Regional Development

Pirogovskaya Street, 3, of. 83 Odessa, 65044, Ukraine
	UA
	UA-RO
	Creation of favourable investment climate in border regions of Ukraine and Romania
	UA-RO
	18
	440,848.62
	89.87


2. Grants awarded under Call for Proposals number one for Priority 2 “Environmental challenges and emergency preparedness”, Joint Operational Programme Romania-Ukraine-Republic of Moldova 2007-2013, published on the 1st of July 2009:

	Contract no.
	Beneficiary:

Name and address
	Nationality

(ISO code)
	Country/ region

where the action takes place (ISO code)
	Action title
	Action

location
	Action

duration

(months)
	Grant amount

(<EUR>)
	% of total eligible

action 

financed by the EU

	845


	Public Health Department Botosani

Botosani, No.7, Marchian Street, 710211  , Botosani County
	RO
	UA-RO
	Prevention of the blue death syndrome


	UA-RO
	12
	131.200,00


	89, 90

	751


	Novoselytsya district state administration

37 Lenina st. 60300 Novoselytsya, Ukraine
	UA
	RO-UA- MD
	Increase of life activity safety in the valley of the river Prut
	RO-UA- MD
	24
	1.255.873,58
	90.00

	1106
	District Council of Falesti

50 Stefan cel Mare str., Falesti MD 5902, Republic of Moldova
	MD
	MD-RO-UA
	Cross-border Improvement of solid municipal waste management in Republic of Moldova, Romania and Ukraine (SMWM)
	MD-RO-UA
	24
	659,759.61
	89.72

	1125
	Local Council of Tuluceşti

Tulucesti commune,  807300,  Galati county, Romania
	RO
	RO-MD
	Development of water management in the Tuluceşti commune, Galati County and Sireţi commune, Străşeni district
	RO-MD
	24
	2,560,386.35
	89.99

	1150
	Alexandru Ioan Cuza University

11 Carol I Bulevard, 11, Iasi, Romania
	RO
	RO-MD
	Resources pilot for cross border preservation of the aquatic biodivesity of Prut River
	RO-MD
	36
	2,928,863.18
	90.00


